A336 -2

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #484-S0911
AMENDMENT I

This Amendment I to that Agreement for Services #484-S0911, made and entered into by and -
between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafier
referred to as "County"), and El Dorado County Office of Education, a public agency, whose
principal place of business is 6767 Green Valley Road, Placerville, CA 95667, (hereinafter
referred to as “EDCOE” or “Contractor”) (collectively hereinafter referred to as the “Parties™);

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to provide a coordinator services to the Child
Abuse Prevention Council on behalf of the Department of Human Services in accordance with
Agreement for Services #484-S0911 dated February 3, 2009 and Amendment I dated June 29,
2010, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, the Parties hereto have mutually agreed to amend ARTICLE II - Term.

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #484-S0911 shall
be amended a Second time as follows:

ARTICLE T
Term: This Agreement shall become effective when fully executed by all parties hereto and shall
cover the period of January 1, 2009 through June 30, 2011.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement #484-S0911 shall remain
unchanged and in full force and effect.

Requesting Contract Administrator Concurrence:

| : -_-I ./Z ; llr__.-" .
By: /{,é}[f@*b 2 &o’—/‘m Dated: ‘;,Zu,qf &/, Lol
DeAnn Osborn, Staff Services Analyst I v 4 !
Department of Human Services

Requesting Department Head Concurrence:

. A A
By: (—:}; mﬁl\: L ) f’*&%{f}lﬁ Dated: 0 . f; ZRE of 8

Daniel Nielson, M.P.A., Director
Department of Human Services

1 of2 10-0969.B.1



IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the Parties hereto have executed this Second Amendment to that
Agreement for Services #484-S0911 on the dates indicated below.

--COUNTYOFEL DORADO--

By: Dated:
Chair
Board of Supervisors
“CO'unty”

ATTEST:
Suzanne Allen de Sanchez
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By:  Dated:
Deputy Clerk

~-CONTRACTOR--

EL DORADO COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION

By: {/7/.. 4 ' / / /g?n,é/:—/ Dated:

Viéki I Barber, Ed.D.
Superintendent
“Contra to'r‘>

e ;
By: £ls % JJQM Dated: E'/ ‘?'r/ /d

Terena Men %ﬁa
B ¢p ,_,.;.)/ fgﬁleei-ate Supetintendent

fontractor”

DAC #484-50911 A2

10-0969.B.2
2 of2





